GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3413
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2021

DR. AMBEDKAR PRATISHTHAN
+3413. SHRI AJAY BHATT:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes and programmes being implemented by ‘Dr. Ambedkar Pratishthan presently in Uttarkhand;

(b) the details and the number of beneficiaries who have been provided financial assistance by Dr. Ambedkar Pratishthan for the treatment of fatal diseases during the last three years and the current year, State and diseasewise;

(¢) whether the Government has set up any regulatory body to monitor its functioning; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a): Dr. Ambedkar Pratishthan presently implements 13 schemes which are applicable for all States/UTs including Uttarakhand. None of the Schemes is State-specific.

(b): The information enclosed at Annexure.

(¢) & (d): Functioning of Dr. Ambedkar Pratishthan is being monitored by its Governing Body headed by Honb'le Minister for Social Justice and Empowerment. The Governing Body also have outside members.
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Annexure
Beneficiaries list of L.ast Three Years - 2017 -18 to_2019-20 and
Current Year 2020-21 (upto 08.03.2021), Disease —Wise
Dr. Ambedkar Medical Aid Scheme
S. | Financi No. Sanction Disease —Wise
No| a] Year of ed and
Benef | released | Kidney/| Heart Cancer / Brain Spinal | Liver Life
iciarie Rs. in Dialysis | Surge Surgery/ Surge | Surgery Threateni
s Lakh / ry Chemothera ry ng
Transpla py
nt
1. | 2017-18 197 427.77 81 28 80 02 05 01 00
2. 12018-19 290 592.13 92 36 147 08 03 03 01
3. 12019-20 371 856.71 162 24 170 10 04 00 01
4. | 2020-21 233 533.73 102 13 109 06 00 01 02
(upto
08.03.202
1)


1. State Wise - Beneficiaries under the Dr. Ambedkar Medical Aid Scheme for the F.Y. 2017-

18
S.No. Name of the State | No. of beneficiaries Rs. in (Lakh)
1. Assam 01 3.50
2. Bihar 02 2.35
3. Delhi 01 1.00
4, Haryana 04 7.00
5. Himachal Pradesh 01 3.50
6. Jharkhand 01 3.50
7. Madhya Pradesh 9 16.00
8. Karnataka 01 3.50
9. Mabharashtra 03 8.25
10. Mizoram 120 250.14
11. Punjab 17 32.50
12. Tripura 02 7.00
13. Uttar Pradesh 14 21.33
14. West Bengal 21 69.70
Total = 197 427.77

2. Dr. Ambedkar Medical Aid Scheme for the F.Y. 2018-19

S.No. Name of the State No. of beneficiaries Rs. in (Lakh)
1. Bihar 01 1.00
2. Delhi 02 2.33
3. Haryana 11 17.50
4. Himachal Pradesh 01 1.25
5. Karnataka 05 14.00
6. Madhya Pradesh 16 32.50
7. Maharashtra 11 25.25
8. Mizoram 141 275.87
9. Nagaland 01 1.40
10. Odisha 01 1.00
11. Punjab 53 114.53
12. Sikkim 01 3.50
13. Tripura 04 11.80
14, Uttar Pradesh 22 30.10
15. West Bengal 20 60.10
Total = 290 592.13


3. Dr. Ambedkar Medical Aid Scheme for the F.Y. 2019-20

S.No. Name of the State No. of beneficiaries Rs. in (Lakh)
1. Andhra Pradesh 05 16.94
2. Bihar 04 5.75
3. Jammu & Kashmir 01 3.00
4. Harvana 04 5.00
5. Karnataka 03 4.40
6. Kerala 02 2.25
7. Madhya Pradesh 18 27.88
8. Maharashtra 12 2491
9. Mizoram 100 263.07
10. Odisha 01 1.75
11. Punjab 113 295.33
12. Sikkim 01 3.50
13. Tamil Nadu 01 3.50
14. Tripura 01 3.50
15. Uttarakhand 01 1.75
16. Uttar Pradesh 87 141.98
17. West Bengal 17 52.20

Total = 371 856.71

4. Dr. Ambedkar Medical Aid Scheme for F.Y. 2020-21 (1* April, 2020 to 08.03.2021)

S.No. Name of the State No. of beneficiaries Rs. in (Lakh)
1. Andhra Pradesh 05 15.15
2. Assam 01 3.50
3. Bihar 07 10.05
4. Delhi 03 3.86
5. Haryana 07 11.75
6. Himachal Pradesh 03 6.75
7. Jammu & Kashmir 01 1.50
8. Karnataka 01 1.03
9. Kerala 04 5.25
10. Madhya Pradesh 15 24.32
11. Maharashtra 05 12.25
12. Mizoram 15 38.70
13. Odisha 01 1.75
14. Punjab 80 252.04
15. Rajasthan 02 5.24
16. Tamil Nadu 01 1.25
17. Tripura 02 7.00
18. Uttar Pradesh 65 89.24
19. West Bengal 15 43.10

Total = 233 533.73
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